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Matière :

Enseignant

Niveau : l Année - Semestre 2
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BENNANVJEDLANE

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

t2

13

74

15

16

77

18

19

20

27

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

47

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

22017230 ADRAOUI OUSSAMA
22012011 AINANE WSSAL
22011691 AMRANI OMAR
22000001 BADER ZAYD
22017551 BADR SALMANE
21015390 BAKULU FURAH VICTORIA
22011704 BENpZZOUZ MOHAMED FAHD
22012498 BENBAHA MAJDA
22012393 BOUTAHAR SARA
22012035 BOUTRID WAM
22011718 CHADDAD YOUSSEF
22012041 CHATRE MALAK
22017702 CRAVID SOUSA PONTES ALEX
21014426 DJAMA HADJI CHOUKRI
22012145 EDDOUIB TAHA
22012049 EL ALAOUI RIM
22011728 EL AMARI MANAR
22012051 EL ASAD SARA
22011730 EL ASBI MOHAMMED REDA
22011732 EL FEHLI MAHA
22012148 EL GHAZOUANI ZAINAB
22017251 EL HADRI ISMAIL
22011754 EL MRABTE AYATALLAH
20008762 EL YAHYAOUI SAAD
22017751 ELHADDAD OTHMAN
22012059 ELHARMIRI MALAK
21012525 ET-TAI YASSER
22011772 HACHIMI MARWA
22017033 HAFFARI MANAL
22012156 HARRAK FATINE
22016902 IMPUNDIMANA THALIE VERONIQUE
22017348 JAMAI ZIAD
22012074 JAZOUANI AYA
22012075 JERDAOUI HICHAM
21014288 KERKICH YAHYA
22012504 KHAYI WAM
22012505 LAAFIA OTHMANE
22012506 LAAROUSSI ZIAD
22012507 LAASKI ZAHRA
22011805 LAMRINI MOHAMED
22017411 LAMZAMZAM TAMIR
22011807 LARFIRI YASSIR
22012090 LARHRIB HAITAM
22012092 LOUISS RIDA
22011818 LYAMANI YAHYA
22011843 MOUSSA HIBA
22012098 MOUSTAGHFIR ISMAIL
21012580 NISUGIRE DYNA NOELLA
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BENNANI/JEDLANE

s1se
Matière :

Enseignant

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

51

62

63

22012103 OUDLILI ANAS
22012166 RAHMAOUI HAMZA
22012520 SAADI AYA
22011866 SALALIQI TAHA
22012116 SBAI YAHYA
21007244 SHANI HIDAYA
22011878 SOHLI IMAD
22012641 TpZI M'HAMMED
22011949 TERAF SIHAME
22011950 TOUHAMI ADNANE
22012174 WADAA ASSIA
22012175 WARDANE MALAK
22012430 YAKHLIFI HOSSAM
22012120 ZAMMITI AMAL
22012002 ZOUBAA ISMAIL
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Matière :

Enseignant

2

L

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

22012138 BOUBAKRI YOUSSEF

22017751 ELHADDAD OTHMAN

22012067 GHOUZLANI IHSSANE

22017422 JARIFA HATIM

22012077 KALLOUBI IMAN

22011814 LOUKILI BASMA

22012097 MOUDHICH MOHAMED

22011844 MRIBIHA MOHAMED

22011859 OUKHTAR MANAL

22012177 YAGOUBI ABDERRAHMANE
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N'Apogée Nom Prénom AIP Obs

22011671 ABARNOUS MOHAMED
22016517 ABBASSI SAFIYA
22011673 ABDOUS AYMANE
22011674 ABERRICH NADA
22012004 ABOUCHANE MAHA
22012005 ABOUELMAHASSINE AHMED
22000273 ABOUNASR NADA
22017230 ADRAOUI OUSSAMA
22016518 AFILAL MOHAMED
22012009 AGAROUNI YOUSSEF
22017239 AGLILAH INTISSAR
22012496 AICH KHAOULA
22012385 AIFFAT ISMAIL
22012011 AINANE WISSAL
22017205 AIT ALI LYNA
22012126 AIT BAABDERHMAN DOUAE
22011676 AIT SIAHMAD IMANE
22017291 AKHARAZE SAMIA MALAK
22017279 AKHEYAD OUIJDANE
22011678 ALAOU ILIASS
22016519 ALAOUI MAMOUN
22017667 ALILOU FATIMA EZZAHRA
22011679 ALLACH YOUSSEF
22017042 ALSHBAITI AMJAD
22011684 AMAKRANE FATIMA ZAHRA
22011691 AMRANI OMAR
22011851 AMZIR NOWAR
22012129 AOUACHI SALAH
22012130 AOULED LAARBI CHAYMAE
22011692 ARDOUSS ANASS
22012016 AREZOU ANOUAR
22012131 ARHARBI REDA
22011697 ARROUB AYOUB
22011698 ASBIT MOHAMED
22011959 AZARKALE MOHAMED AYMANE
22012018 AZOGAGH NADA
22012020 AZZAFA MOHAMED
22012132 AZZOUNI MALAK
22000001 BADER ZAYD
22017551 BADR SALMANE
22017243 BALKASM SARA

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

TL

12

13

t4

15

16

t7

18

19

z0

2L

22

23

24

25

?6

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40
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Arabe II
Sanae GHAILAN

22000589 BATTIOUI KAMILIA
22017039 BAYOUD IKRAM
22012133 BELAZAR HIBA
22017280 BELHAJ KADDOUR LINA
22017206 BEN ALLOUCH HOUNAIDA
22011701 BEN AYADECH BADR
22011702 BEN EL MEKKI MAROUANE
21 005966 BEN HAYOUNE SAMYA
22017287 BENALI HAFSA
22011703 BENALILOU ZAID
22012025 BENARIBA ZOUBAIR
22017496 BENAYOUD ROUMAISSAE
22017350 BENAZIZ SAMAH
22011704 BENAZZOUZ MOHAMED FAHD

MAJDA22012498 BENBAHA
BENCHEKROUN HAJAR22012134

22011705 BENHAMMOU YASSINE
22017030 BENMANNANA DOHA

YOUSSEF22011707 BENNAGHMOUCH
NADA22011708 BENNANI
SAAD22012135 BENTALEB

BENZERROUK RANIA22012136
BERRADI BRAHIM22011709
BERROUKI MANAL22012027

HATVIZA22012137 BIKANI
IMANE22011711 BIYOUD
YOUMNA22011712 BOUAICH

BOUALI KHAWLA22012030
BOUBAKRI YOUSSEF22012138

MOHAMEDBOUBKARI22017031
SAKINABOUCHAMA22011713
OTHMANEBOUCHLOUCH22017518
ISLAME22012032 BOUDAKHANE
SOUHA22011964 BOUDRI
AYMANBOUHMIDI22012033
MOURADBOUHMOUCH22012034
SAFAABOUIRIG22012390
MERYEMBOUJAR22011714
ISMAILBOUJNANE22012391
SALMABOUKOUR22012392
SARA22012393 BOUTAHAR
HIBABOUTALLAKA22011716
WIAMBOUTRID22012035
ZAKARIABOUZIDI22012140
YOUSSEF22011718 CHADDAD
MOUAD22012639 CHAIR
NAOUARCHAIRI22011719
GHITACHAMRI22017207
IKRAME22012038 CHARAKA
NADACHARKANI EL HASSANI22012040
MALAK22012041 CHATRE
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43

44
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54

55

56
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58

59

50

61

62

63

64

55

66

67

68

69

70

7L

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87
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89
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Arabe II
Sanae GHAILAN

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

r.06

r07

108

109

110

111

Lr2

113

7L4

115

115

L77

118

119

120

LzL

122

L23

L24

725

126

t27

L28

729

130

131

t32

133

134

135

136

L37

138

139

140

t4t
t42

143

22011721 CHENGUITI AYOUB
22012143 CHHAIBA AYA
22017038 CHIBOUB HIBA
22012042 CHMARKH ABDESSAMAD
22011722 CHOUIKH SALMA
22012043 DABIR MOHAMED REDA
22011723 DAHMAN YASSIR
22012046 DARA AYA
22011725 DRISSI ABDALLAH ZAYD
22017281 EL AASRI IKRAM
22012499 EL ABOUTI WAEL
22012049 EL ALAOUI RIM
21007815 EL ALLAMI SALMA
22011728 EL ANTARI MANAR
22011730 EL ASBI MOHAMMED REDA
22012147 EL BAKKARI MAROUA
22012399 EL BAZDOUK MOURAD
22012054 EL COUCHE DOUAE
22011731 EL FAGHLOUMI FIDAE
21009749 EL FAGHLOUMI SAMIR
22011732 EL FEHLI MAHA
22011733 EL GHALMI HIBA
22012148 EL GHAZOUANI ZAINAB
22017252 EL HANI ALAE
22012404 EL HIMER ABDELATIF
22011737 EL KADI MANAL
21002393 EL KHAMLICHI YASSER
22011749 EL MALHOUF HAFSA
22017579 EL MISSI MARWA
22011754 EL MRABTE AYATALLAH
22012058 EL OUINKHIR IMANE
22017751 ELHADDAD OTHMAN
22012059 ELHARMIRI MALAK
21012525 ET-TAI YASSER
21001807 FARKHANI RAIS SALMA
22012066 GANBAA OUMAIMA
22012067 GHOUZLANI IHSSANE
22012068 HABBOU HIBA
22017033 HAFFARI IUANAL
22011773 HAJJAJI MOHAMED AMINE
22011776 HAJJI EL MOUSTAFA
22012153 HAL-ELFADL ZINEB
22012413 HALLOUA HAJAR
22012154 HAMADA GHITA
22011777 HAMDACHE ABIR

HIBA22017351 HANAFI
22012156 HARRAK FATINE
22012070 HATIMI INSAF
22012072 HIDAR SALWA

MOHAMED22011779 HMAMED
HOUSNI BADR21 009205
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145

L46

747

148

L49

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

757

158

159

160

761

!62

163

t64

165

166

t67

168

169

L70

L7L

L72

L73

L74

t75

t76

L77

L78

L79

180

181

182

183

r.84

185

186

187

188

189

r.90

191

t92

193

L94

21012882 HRAGUA IMANE
22017347 ID-ALI OUMHAND BOUTAYNA
22011781 IRAQI ALI
22017348 JAMAI ZIAD
22012636 JAMAL MOHAMED
22017422 JARIFA HATIM
22012074 JAZOUANI AYA
22012075 JERDAOUI HICHAM
22012077 KALLOUBI IMAN
22011785 KERROUM CHAIMA
22017345 KHARCHICH MOHAIVIED
22012504 KHAYI WIAM
22012081 KTVIADOU MORAD
22012505 LAAFIA OTHMANE
22012506 LAAROUSSI ZIAD
22011796 LAAROUSSI SYAGH OMAR
22012507 LAASKI ZAHRA
22012508 LABCHIRI BOUTAYNA
22012083 LABLIDA YOUSSEF
22011798 LAHOUBI ANAS
22011799 LAHRACH SOFIA
22012086 LAHYANI OUMAYMA
22012179 LAKBIRI ZINEB
22011800 LAKHDAR CHAYMAE
22012088 LAMANE YOUNESS
22012158 LAMHELHEL HIBA
22011803 LAMRABET YOUNESS
22011805 LAMRINI MOHAMED
22017411 LAMZAMZANT TATVIIR

22012090 LARHRIB HAITAM
22012159 LAZMI ROKAYA
22011810 LEBBAR RIM
22012509 LEGSSAISSI JIHANE
22012091 LEMSAIL BASSIM
22011814 LOUKILI BASMA
22011818 LYAMANI YAHYA

EL YAZID22012910 MAOUHOUBI
MESKINE MOHAMMED22012093

22012094 MEZRITI ZAKARIA
22012096 IVIORAFIK YOUSSEF
21 003403 MOSSADEQ ILYAS

MOHAMED22012097 MOUDHICH
NISRINE22011838 MOUHTACH

22012162 MOULIM LOUAY
22011841 MOURAD MOHAMED REDA

ISMAIL22012098 MOUSTAGHFIR
SAID22012515 MOUSTAPHA
MOHAMED22011844 MRIBIHA

MUMAN ANAS22011845
AYMENNAAMANE22011846
MOUAD22012516 NAFIE
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195

196

L97

198

199

200

20t

202

203

204

20s

206

207

208

209

2r0

2t7

212

213

274

2t5

2L6

2I7

218

279

220

221

222

223

224

22s

226

227

228

229

230

BT

232

233

234

23s

236

237

238

239

240

24t

242

243

244

245

/G[ti

22012101 OMARI LEILA
YOUNESS22017034 OMARY

22011853 OUADI FATIMA AZZAHRAE
22011854 OUAMALIK MOUNA
22011855 OUAZNI HIBA
22011856 OUCHENE AYA
22011857 OUCHGUENOU REDA
22012103 OUDLILI ANAS
22012164 OUIRRA FATIMAEZZAHRAA
22011858 OUKHIRA MOHAMED AMINE
22011859 OUKHTAR MANAL
22012104 OULAD HAJ ALI LOUBNA
22012106 OULD ELHADI DOHA
22012107 OUMHANI IMANE
22012519 RAFENNE YOUNES
22012165 RAHIM AYMEN
22012166 RAHMAOUI HAMZA
22011860 RAKI AYA
22011861 RAMZI NIZAR
22011862 RAOUGUI ABDERRAHMAN
22012111 RAQRAO SOUFIANE
22012304 RDIFI MOHAMED AMINE
22012422 RHAMOUZ HOUDA
22011863 RIAN ZIAD
22017284 RONDI AYA
22012520 SAADI AYA
22017423 SADOK AYA
22017170 SAHDI ACHRAF
22011864 SAID CHAIMAA
22017344 SAIDI YOUSRA
22017289 SAKINE GHITA
22011866 SALALIQI TAHA
22011867 SALHI AYOUB
22017285 SALMI MERIEME
22012115 SALMOUN RAHMOUNI ALAA
22011868 SAOUI BASMA
21013011 SAQUINY OUMAIMA
22011869 SATRAOUY ANAS
22011871 SBAI OTHMAN
22012116 SBAI YAHYA
21001542 SEBAI AKRAM
22017168 SEBBAR ANAS
22009293 SEFIANI ADAM
22011873 SEMAOUI DOUAE
22011874 SERHIR YASSINE
22012171 SERRAKH NARJISS
22012172 SERROUKH N/lOHAMMED
21007244 SHANI HIDAYA

SALIMA22011876 SIFAOUI
22012429 SKAYOUITE MOHAMED
22011877 SLAOUI MOHAMMED TAHA
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Matière:
Enseignant

Arabe

Sanae
{.1€.

e1

"1.

246

247

248

249

250

251

2s2

2s3

254

255

256

257

258

2s9

260

26L

262

263

264

26s

266

267

268

269

270

22017292 SLIMI LAILA
22012521 SLITNI CHAHD
22011878 SOHLI IMAD
22011883 SOSSEY ALAOUI OMAR

FATIMA MALAK22011943 SOUAIFI
22011944 SOUSSI NEAIMI ASMAE
21012952 TADILI AMR AL KHALIL
22017035 TAJNATE AYOUB

TAOUFIK ALLAH WASSIM22011947
22012641 TAZI M'HAMMED
22011949 TERAF SIHAME
22012117 TOUBI NIZAR
22011950 TOUHAMI ADNANE

ASSIA22012174 WADAA
22016542 WAHMANE AMINE
22012175 WARDANE MALAK
22011952 YAFOUT SOUKAINA

ABDERRAHMANE22012177 YAGOUBI
22012430 YAKHLIFI HOSSAM
22017290 YAKOUBI MOHAMED
22011953 YERROU HAITAM
22012119 ZAHIR SAMIA

AMAL22012120 ZAMMITI
22012432 ZNIBER LINA
22012003 ZOUHAIR HIBA
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Enseignant
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

72

13

t4

15

r6

L7

18

19

20

zt
22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

35

37

38

39

40

47

42

43

44

22011674 ABERRICH NADA
22012004 ABOUCHANE MAHA
2001 1 183 ABOUKHALED ABDELKARIM BETAR
22017230 ADRAOUI OUSSAMA
22012009 AGAROUNI YOUSSEF
22012385 AIFFAT ISMAIL
22012011 AINANE WISSAL
21012778 AIT HAMMOU JAD AL MAOULA
22011676 AIT SIAHMAD IMANE
22017291 AKHARAZE SAMIA MALAK
21012875 AKRAOU OMAR
22011678 ALAOU ILIASS
22011679 ALLACH YOUSSEF
22017042 ALSHBAITI AMJAD
22011684 AMAKRANE FATIMA ZAHRA
22011851 AMZIR NOWAR
22017681 ANDRADE DIAS RONALDO
22012130 AOULED LAARBI CHAYMAE
22012016 AREZOU ANOUAR
22011698 ASBIT MOHAMED
22012020 p.zZAFA MOHAMED
22012132 AZZOUNI MALAK
22017551 BADR SALMANE
21 01 5390 BAKULU FURAH VICTORIA
22017243 BALKASM SARA
22012388 BANOUNI ARWA
21001737 BARI ABDELKRIM
21012391 BARMAKI SALMA
22012133 BELAZAR HIBA
22011705 BENHAMMOU YASSINE
22011707 BENNAGHMOUCH YOUSSEF
21012423 BENZIANE IKRAM
22011711 BIYOUD IMANE
22012138 BOUBAKRI YOUSSEF
22011713 BOUCHAMA SAKINA
22011964 BOUDRI SOUHA
22012390 BOUIRIG SAFAA
22011714 BOUJAR MERYEM
22012391 BOUJNANE ISMAIL

NAJOUA22011715 BOUROUHOU
22012139 BOUSALEM ZAKARIAE
22012393 BOUTAHAR SARA

HIBA22011716 BOUTALLAKA
WIAM22012035 BOUTRID

Page 1,
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22011717 BOUZAROUT HAMZA
22011718 CHADDAD YOUSSEF
22012038 CHARAKA IKRAME
22012040 CHARKANI EL HASSANI NADA
22012041 CHATRE MALAK
22017038 CHIBOUB HIBA
22011722 CHOUIKH SALMA
22017702 CRAVID SOUSA PONTES ALEX
22012046 DARA AYA
21012402 EDDOUA MAJDA
22012145 EDDOUIB TAHA
22012048 EL AAZZAOUI RANIA
22012499 EL ABOUTI WAEL
22012049 EL ALAOUI RIM
22011729 EL AOULI MAROUANE
22012051 EL ASAD SARA
22011730 EL ASBI MOHAMMED REDA
20009970 EL BALLOUTY FIRDAOUS
22012054 EL COUCHE DOUAE
21009749 EL FAGHLOUMI SAMIR
22011732 EL FEHLI MAHA
22017251 EL HADRI ISMAIL
22017252 EL HANI ALAE
22012404 EL HIMER ABDELATIF
21012912 EL KHADRI IQBAL
22011744 EL HRI OUISSAL
22011749 EL MAL F HAFSA
22011751 EL MJIDI IBTISSAM
22011754 EL MRABTE AYATALLAH
22011759 EL HIND
20008762 EL U SAAD
22012059 EL RI MALAK
22011762 ELO HOUSSAM
21012808 ILIAS
22011770 F I NOUAMA
20008747 FARHAT WISSAL
21001807 FARKHANI IS SALMA
22012068 OU HIBA
22017033 ARI MANAL
22011773 HAJJAJI MOHAMED AMINE
22011776 HAJJI EL MOUSTAFA
21012563 HALLOUM MONCIF
22017351 HANAFI HIBA
21012858 HAOUAN KHAWLA
22012069 HAOUZI YASMINE
22012156 HARRAK FATINE
22012070 HATIMI INSAF
22017347 ID-ALIOUMHAND BOUTAYNA
21012881 JALAL MOHAMED AMINE
22017422 JARIFA HATIM
22012074 JAZOUANI AYA
22012075 JERDAOUI HICHAM
21014288 KERKICH YAHYA
22011785 KERROUM CHAIMA
22017345 KHARCHICH MOHAMED
22012505 LAAFIA OTHMANE
22012506 LAAROUSSI ZIAD

22011796 LAAROUSSI SYAGH OMAR
22012507 LAASKI ZAHRA

22012508 LABCHIRI BOUTAYNA

22012086 LAHYANI OUMAYMA

21012664 LAISSAOUI RHITA

145

lo.
I

47

48

4q

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

55

66

67

68

69

70

7!

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

t02

103

ro4

105

106
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I Nom Prénom I ots
22012179 LAKBIRI ZINEB
22011805 LAMRINI MOHAMED
22017411 LAMZAMZAM TAMIR
22012090 LARHRIB HAITAM
22012092 LOUISS RIDA
22011821 MACHICHI ADAM
22011824 MAJDI DOHA
22012718 MANSOURI MAROUA
22012093 MESKINE MOHAMMED
22012094 MEZRITI ZAKARIA
22012096 MORAFIK YOUSSEF
22011834 MOUFRAD MAROUA
22011841 MOURAD MOHAMED REDA
22011843 MOUSSA HIBA
22012098 MOUSTAGHFIR ISMAIL
22012099 NACIRI MOHAMED MAMOUN
21 000699 NAIME IKHLAS
22012418 NOUAYTI OUMAIMA
21 01 3051 OIRRACH WIAM
22012101 OMARI LEILA
22011853 OUADI FATIMA AZZAHRAE
21012834 OUBENSAID NACER
22011856 OUCHENE AYA
22011857 OUCHGUENOU REDA
22012103 OUDLILI ANAS
22011858 OUKHIRA MOHAMED AMINE
22012104 OULAD HAJ ALI LOUBNA
22012106 OULD ELHADI DOHA
21012797 RACHID ALI
22012165 RAHIM AYMEN
22011862 RAOUGUI ABDERRAHMAN
22017284 RONDI AYA
22017423 SADOK AYA
22017170 SAHDI ACHRAF
22011864 SAID CHAIMAA
22017289 SAKINE GHITA
22011866 tQr TAHA
22017285 SALMI MERIEME
22011869 SATRAOUY ANAS
21001542 SEBAI AKRAM
22009293 SEFIANI ADAM
21012815 SERJI AMANI
22012171 SERRAKH NARJISS
22011876 SIFAOUI SALIMA
22012429 SKAYOUITE MOHAMED
22011877 SLAOUI MOHAMMED TAHA
22017292 SLIMI LAILA
22011943 SOUAIFI FATIMA MALAK
22011946 TAHCHI ADAM
22017035 TAJNATE AYOUB
21002582 TOLBA MERYEM
22011950 TOUHAMI ADNANE
21012799 TOZZONTI NIZAR
22012174 WADAA ASSIA
22016542 WAHMANE AMINE
22012175 WARDANE MALAK
22012176 WAZZANI HAMZA
22011953 YERROU HAITAM
22012119 ZAHIR SAMIA
22011954 ZGHINOU HAITAM
22012432 ZNIBER LINA
22012002 ZOUBAA ISMAIL

t07

108

109

110

111

tt2
I 113

Lro
| ,,,
| ,,.
I

I r77

118

119

720

727

r22

L23

L24

L25

126

727

128

r29

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

737

138

139

140

141

742

143

144

145

L46

147

148

149

1s0

151

ls2

153

154

155

156

L57

158

r.59

160

161

t62

163

L64

165

166

167

168
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2022-2023ENICGT

Matière:
Enseignant

Niveau : l Année - Semestre 2

Session de Rattrapage - Juin 2023

Anglais
Kamilia

2

LHOBZ

22011671 ABARNOUS MOHAMED

AIT BAABDERHMAN DOUAE22012126

22017291 AKHARAZE SAMIA MALAK

22017667 ALILOU FATIMA ÉZZAHRA

YOUSSEF22011679 ALLACH

22017042 ALSHBAITI AMJAD

22011691 AMRANI OMAR

22011851 AMZIR NOWAR

22012130 AOULED LAARBI CHAYMAE

22012020 AZZAFA MOHAMED

22000001 BADER ZAYD

22011701 BEN AYADECH BADR

22012025 BENARIBA ZOUBAIR

22017496 BENAYOUD ROUMAISSAE

22017350 BENAZIZ SAMAH

HAMZA22012137 BIKANI

BOUBKARI MOHAMED22017031

BOUIRIG SAFAA22012390

22012038 CHARAKA IKRAME

MALAK22012041 CHATRE

CHHAIBA AYA22012143

22017038 CHIBOUB HIBA

MOURAD22012399 EL BAZDOUK

FIDAE22011731 EL FAGHLOUMI
ABDELATIF22012404 EL HIMER
AYATALLAH22011754 EL MRABTE
OTHMANELHADDAD22017751
YASSERET-TAI21012525
MORAD22012081 KMADOU
OTHMANE22012505 LAAFIA
ZIAD22012506 LAAROUSSI
CHAYMAE22011800 LAKHDAR
HAITAMLARHRIB22012090
EL YAZIDMAOUHOUBI22012910
YOUSSEFMORAFIK22012096
SAIDMOUSTAPHA22012515
MERIEME22017285 SALMI
DOUAE22011873 SEMAOUI
MOHAMEDSKAYOUITE22012429
MOHAMMED TAHASLAOUI22011877
IMADSOHLI22011878
OMAR22011883 SOSSEY ALAOUI
AYOUB22017035 TAJNATE
SIHAMETERAF22011949

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1l

t2

13

74

15

16

L7

18

19

20

2L

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4L

42

43

44
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22012174 IWADAA ASSIA X-Li,'
22012177 IYAGOUB| ABDERRAHMANE

2022-2023

raENCGr
Niveau : l Année - Semestre 2

Session de Rattrapage - Juin 2023

Anglais 2

Kamilia üj
ê0

Matière:
Enseignant

(l

45

46

Page 2
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@il ENCGT

Matière:
Enseignant

Niveau : l Année - Semestre 2

Session de Rattrapage - Juin 2023

Statistiques descriptives

Abdelali ZBAKH

t
2

3

4

5

6

7

I
9

L0

11

12

13

14

15

16

l7

18

19

20

2t

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

79

30

31

32

N" Apogée Nom Prénom AIP Obs
22011671 ABARNOUS MOHAMED
22016517 ABBASSI SAFIYA
22011692 ARDOUSS ANASS
21012374 ATMANI NABIL
21 01 5390 BAKULU FURAH VICTORIA
22017350 BENAZIZ SAMAH
22012139 BOUSALEM ZAKARIAE
22012041 CHATRE MALAK
22017702 CRAVID SOUSA PONTES ALEX
22012043 DABIR MOHAMED REDA
22012399 EL BAZDOUK MOURAD
22012054 DOUAE
21 01 3000 JEMOUD DOUNIA
22012505 LAAFIA OTHMANE
22012506 LAAROUSSI ZIAD
22011796 LAAROUSSI SYAGH OMAR
22012507 LAASKI ZAHRA
22011805 LAMRINI MOHAMED
22012910 MAOUHOUBI EL YAZID
22012097 MOUDHICH MOHAMED
22011843 MOUSSA HIBA
22011844 MRIBIHA MOHAMED
21012580 NISUGIRE DYNA NOELLA
22011853 OUADI FATIMA AZZAHRAE
22012422 HOUDA
22017284 RONDI AYA
22011869 SATRAOUY ANAS
22012116 SBAI YAHYA
22017168 SEBBAR ANAS
22012000 SHILI SALMA
22012174 WADAA ASSIA
22012176 WAZZANI HAMZA

Page 1
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2022-2023

@il ENCGT

Matière:
Enseignant

Niveau : l Année - Semestre 2

Session de Rattrapage - Juin 2023

Abdellah

o,s.:&;:/tr/22016517 ABBASSI SAFIYA
MAHA

*ntt-3t§/
22012004 ABOUCHANE

§ tjl \/22012009 AGAROUNI YOUSSEF
22017291 AKHARAZE SAMIA MALAK

ALILOU FATIMA EZZAHRA22017667
22012130 AOULED LAARBI CHAYMAE

WISSAL22012022 BACHIRAT
SALMANE22017551 BADR

22017243 BALKASM SARA
21012391 BARMAKI SALMA

ROUMAISSAE22017496 BENAYOUD
21012423 BENZIANE IKRAM

22012138 BOUBAKRI YOUSSEF
BOUCHAMA SAKINA22011713

22012392 BOUKOUR SALMA
22012393 BOUTAHAR SARA

WIAM22012035 BOUTRID
22011717 BOUZAROUT HAMZA

NADA22012040 CHARKANI EL HASSANI
ALEX22017702 CRAVID SOUSA PONTES

22012049 EL ALAOUI RIM

SARA22012051 EL ASAD
EL BALLOUTY FIRDAOUS20009970

22012054 EL COUCHE DOUAE
MAHA22011732 EL FEHLI
ZAINAB22012148 EL GHAZOUANI

EL HANI ALAE22017252
HAFSA22011749 EL MALHOUF
HIND22011759 EL RHAZRANI

HABBOU HIBA22012068
HIBA22017351 HANAFI
ZIAD22017348 JAMAI
YAHYA21014288 KERKICH
ZAHRALAASKI22012507
BOUTAYNALABCHIRI22012508
RHITA21012664 LAISSAOUI
ZINEB22012179 LAKBIRI
MAROUAMANSOURI22012718
MOHAMEDMEDAGHRI22011830
YOUSSEF22012096 MORAFIK
LOUAY22012162 MOULIM
MOHAMED REDA22011841 MOURAD
LEILAOMARI22012101
FATIMA AZZAHRAEOUADI22011853
MOUNAOUAMALIK22011854
AYAOUCHENE22011856
ANASOUDLILI22012103
DOHAOULD ELHADI22012106

r
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

ë

9

10

11

L2

13

L4

15

16

\7

18

19

20

2L

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4t

42

43

44

45

46

47

48
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2022-2023

HTENCGT

Matière:
Enseignant

Niveau : l Année - Semestre 2

Session de Rattrapage - Juin 2023

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

22012107 OUMHANI IMANE
22011860 RAKI AYA
22011863 RIAN ZIAD
21013011 SAQUINY OUMAIMA
22011869 SATRAOUY ANAS
21001542 SEBAI AKRAM
22011874 SERHIR YASSINE
21012815 SERJI AMANI
22012429 SKAYOUITE MOHAMED
22011877 SLAOUI MOHAMMED TAHA
22017292 SLIMI LAILA
22011943 SOUAIFI FATIMA MALAK
22011946 TAHCHI ADAM
22017035 TAJNATE AYOUB
21012799 TOZZONTI NIZAR
22012177 YAGOUBI ABDERRAHMANE
21012946 ZBAT YOUSSEF
22012002 ZOUBAA ISMAIL

-il
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HIE!\rccr
2022-2023

Matière:
Enseignant

Niveau : l Année - Semestre 2

Session de Rattrapage - Juin 2023

Sociologie
MAKKAOUI Mohamed

21012944 Aü{YA}IE YASMINE i
^/o*l

22011671 ABARNOUS MOHAMED \31t sÉ
22011674 ABERRICH NADA
22017230 ADRAOUI OUSSAMA

22016518 AFILAL MOHAMED

22012009 AGAROUNI YOUSSEF

22012496 AICH KHAOULA

2201238s AIFFAT ISMAIL

220t2011 AINANE WISSAL

220t2t26 AIT BAABDERHMAN DOUAE

220lL676 AIT SI AHMAD IMANE

22011678 ALAOU ILIASS

22017667 ALILOU FATIMA EZZAHRA

22011679 ALLACH YOUSSEF

21012936 AMMOR ZAKARIA

AREZOU ANOUAR220120t6

22011695 ARIFI MOHAMED

22011697 ARROUB AYOUB

220n698 ASBIT MOHAMED

21012374 ATMANI NABIL

22012021 BABA CHAIMAE

2200000 1 BADER ZAYD

SALMANE22017551 BADR

21015390 BAKULU FURAH VICTORIA

BALKASM SARA22017243

2L00L737 BARI ABDELKRIM

220L2L33 BELAZAR HIBA

20009503 BELFKI AYMANE
HOUNAIDA22017206 BEN ALLOUCH

BADR2201170L BEN AYADECH

SAMYA21005966 BEN HAYOUNE

BENALI HAFSA220L7287
ZOUBAIRBENARIBA220L2025
ROUMAISSAE220t7496 BENAYOUD
MOHAMED FAHD220t1704 BENAZZOUZ
YASSINE220L1705 BENHAMMOU
BRAHIM220LL709 BERRADI

MANAL22012027 BERROUKI

MOHAMEDBOUBKARI2207703L
AYMANBOUHMIDI220L2033
MOURADBOUHMOUCH22012034
SAFAABOUIRIG220L2390
MERYEM220LL774 BOUJAR

SALMA22012392 BOUKOUR
NAJOUA220LL715 BOUROUHOU
SARABOUTAHAR22012393
WIAMBOUTRID220t2035
HAMZABOUZAROUT220117L7

Page 1
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220L2140 BOUZIDI ZAKARIA
22011970 CHAACHOU BADR \a{

220LL718 CHADDAD YOUSSEF
22012639 R MOUAD
220L2038 CHARAKA IKRAME
22012040 CHARKANI EL HASSANI NADA
220L2L43 CHHAIBA AYA
220LL722 CHOUIKH SALMA
22072043 DABIR MOHAMED REDA
22012046 DARA AYA
2L0L4426 DJAMA HADJI CHOUKRI

22072145 EDDOUIB TAHA
22012049 EL ALAOUI RIM

220L7729 EL AOULI MAROUANE
2207205t EL ASAD SARA

220L2399 EL BAZDOUK MOURAD
2L009749 EL FAGHLOUMI SAMIR
2201.1732 EL FEHLI MAHA
22072148 EL GHAZOUANI ZAINAB

220L725L EL HADRI ISMAIL

2L0L2742 EL KARKRI CHAIMAE

2L012912 EL KHADRI IQBAL

22011754 EL MRABTE AYATALLAH

22017759 EL RHAZRANI HIND

2207775L ELHADDAD OTHMAN
220L2059 ELHARMIRI MALAK

220LL762 ELOUAFY HOUSSAM

21001830 ENNACIRI MOHAMED AMINE
zto12525 ET-TAI YASSER

22017346 EZZAKANI SAFAE

22017770 FARAJI NOUAMA

27007807 FARKHANI RAIS SALMA

ABDESLAM21012894 GHAZOUANI

IHSSANE22072067 GHOUZLANI

HACHIMI MARWA22011772
22077033 HAFFARI MANAL

22077773 HAJJAJI MOHAMED AMINE

HAJAR22072473 HALLOUA

YASMINE22012069 HAOUZI

HARRAK FATINE22072156
HMAMED MOHAMED22077779
IMPUNDIMANA THALIE VERONIQUE220L6902
JALAL MOHAMED AMINE2L0L2881

AYA220L2074 JAZOUANI
BASMA22071783 JEMMAL
HICHAM22072075 JERDAOUI

SALMAJOUHAR2L0L2906
IMANKALLOUBI220L2077
YAHYAKERKICH21014288
WIAMKHAYI22012504
ZIADLAAROUSSI220L2506
OMARLAAROUSSI SYAGH22011796
ZAHRA22012507 LAASKI

OUMAYMALAHYANI220L2086
RHITALAISSAOUI27072664
YOUNESSLAMANE220L2088
MOHAMEDLAMRINI2201180s
TAMIRLAMZAMZAM220L7471
YASSIRLARFIRI22011807
HAITAM220L2090 LARHRIB
YAHYALYAMANI220118t8
EL YAZIDMAOUHOUBI220L29LO
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22072093 MESKINE MOHAMMED
22012095 MORAFIK YOUSSEF I

22017834 MOUFRAD MAROUA
tç1lu

,r,."t/#, /22012762 MOULIM LOUAY f *\ "es,
22072098 ISMAIL \'4À;'; ./' \1 /MOUSTAGHFIR

22072575 MOUSTAPHA SAID Ë ,7
2201L845 MUMAN ANAS

22012516 NAFIE MOUAD
27072580 NISUGIRE DYNA NOELLA

OUMAIMA220t241.8 NOUAYÏI
220121o1. OMARI LEILA

22017034 OMARY YOUNESS

2207L857 OUCHGUENOU REDA

220L2L03 OUDLILI ANAS

22011858 OUKHIRA MOHAMED AMINE
22012106 OULD ELHADI DOHA

22072707 OUMHANI IMANE

22012579 RAFENNE YOUNES

22012765 RAHIM AYMEN

22012L66 RAHMAOUI HAMZA
22071863 RIAN ZIAD
220t2520 SAADI AYA
220LL864 SAID CHAIMAA
2201t866 SALALIQI TAHA
21012827 SALH BRAHIM
220LL867 SALHI AYOUB
22012115 SALMOUN RAHMOUNI ALAA
270730tL SAQUINY OUMAIMA
22077869 SATRAOUY ANAS
220771.68 SEBBAR ANAS
2tot28L5 SERJI AMANI
2201.2177 SERRAKH NARJISS

2L007244 SHANI HIDAYA
2201_1877 SLAOUI MOHAMMED TAHA
220L7292 SLIMI LAILA

22017878 SOHLI IMAD
22011883 SOSSEY ALAOUI OMAR
220LLg46 TAHCHI ADAM
22017035 TAJNATE AYOUB
220tt947 TAOUFIK ALLAH WASSIM
220L2647 lAZI M'HAMMED
2201L949 TERAF SIHAME
220121L7 TOUBI NIZAR

220LLg50 TOUHAMI ADNANE
2to12799 TOZZONTT NIZAR

22072174 WADAA ASSIA

22012430 YAKHLIFI HOSSAM
22017290 YAKOUBI MOHAMED
2201L953 YERROU HAITAM
27072987 ZAKARIA SAMI

22012720 ZAMMITI AMAL
27072946 ZBAT YOUSSEF

22012432 ZNIBER LINA
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rcIENC9T
2022-2023

Matière:
Enseignant

Niveau : 1 Année - Semestre 2

Session de Rattrapage - Juin 2023

Informatique de gestion

ZBAKH Abdelali

1

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

72

13

74

15

L6

L7

18

19

20

27

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

38

39

40

41.

42

43

44

45

46

47

22011671 ABARNOUS MOHAMED
22016517 ABBASSI SAFIYA
22012496 AICH KHAOULA
22012126 AIT BAABDERHTVIAN DOUAE
22011678 ALAOU ILIASS
22012130 AOULED LAARBI CHAYMAE
22011692 ARDOUSS ANASS

22012131 ARHARBI REDA

21 01 5390 BAKULU FURAH VICTORIA

20009503 BELFKI AYMANE

22012025 BENARIBA ZOUBAIR

21012412 BENDAHOU AYMANE

22011715 BOUROUHOU NAJOUA

22012139 BOUSALEM ZAKARIAE
22012393 BOUTAHAR SARA
22011716 BOUTALLAKA HIBA
22012035 BOUTRID WIAM
22012040 CHARKANI EL HASSANI NADA
22012051 EL ASAD SARA
22012399 EL BAZDOUK MOURAD
22011732 EL FEHLI MAHA
22017319 EL KHALIFI OUMAMA
22011772 HACHIMI MARWA
22012069 HAOUZI YASMINE
22017347 ID-ALIOUMHAND BOUTAYNA

MOHAMED21012883 JAKNI
JARIFA HATIM22017422

22012077 KALLOUBI IMAN
22017345 KHARCHICH MOHAMED

OTHMANE22012505 LAAFIA
OMAR22011796 LAAROUSSI SYAGH
ZAHRA22012507 LAASKI

LAHLIL WIAM22012416
LAISSAOUI RHITA21012664

22011805 LAMRINI MOHAMED
LOUAY22012162 MOULIM
ISMAIL22012098 MOUSTAGHFIR
MOHAMED22011844 MRIBIHA
FATIMA AZZAHRAEOUADI22011853
ANAS22011869 SATRAOUY
YAHYA22012116 SBAI
ANAS22017168 SEBBAR
CHAHD22012521 SLITNI
LINA20000089 TAIBI
SIHAMETERAF22011949
ASSIAWADAA22012174
HAMZA22012176 WAZZANI
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ffiENcçT 2022-2023

Niveau : l Année - Semestre 2
Session de Rattrapage - Juin 2023

Matière:
Enseignant Economie du Maroc

LOUMRHAzu Rhizlane

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

I
9

10

11

72

13

74

15

15

77

18

19

20

27

22

23

24

25

26

27

29

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4l
42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

22011671
MOHAMED

22011674 ABERRICH NADA
22017230 ADRAOUI OUSSAMA
22016518 AFILAL MOHAMED
22012126 AIT BAABDERHMAN DOUAE
22017291 AKHARAZE SAMIA MALAK
22011678 ALAOU ILIASS
22011679 ALLACH SSEF
21012936 AMMOR ZAKARIA
22011691 AMRANI OMAR
22012016 AREZOU ANOUAR
22011695 ARIFI MOHAMED
22011657 ARROUB AYOUB
22012021 BABA CHAIMAE
22000001 BADER ZAYD
22017551 BADR SALMANE
2'1015390 BAKULU FURAH VICTORIA
22017243 BALKASM SARA
21001737 BARI ABDELKRIM
22012133 BELAZAR HIBA
20009503 BELFKI AYMANE
22011701 BEN AYADECH BADR
21 005966 BEN HAYOUNE SAMYA
22012025 BENARIBA ZOUBAIR
22011704 BENA.ZZOUZ MOHAMED FAHD
22011705 BENHAMMOU YASSINE
22011709 BERRADI BRAHIM
22017031 BOUBKARI MOHAMED
22012033 BOUHMIDI AYMAN
22012393 BOUTAHAR SARA
22011717 BOUZAROUT HAMZA
22011970 CHAACHOU BADR
22011718 CHADDAD YOUSSEF
22012639 CHAIR MOUAD
22012038 CHARAKA IKRAME
22012040 CHARKANI EL HASSANI NADA
22012041 CHATRE MALAK
22011722 CHOUIKH SALMA
22017702 CRAVID SOUSA PONTES ALEX
22012043 DABIR MOHAMED REDA
220',t2145 EDDOUIB TAHA
22012049 EL ALAOUI RIM
22011729 EL AOULI MAROUANE

MOHAMMED REDA22011730 EL ASBI
21009749 EL FAGHLOUMI SAMIR
22012148 EL GHAZOUANI ZAINAB

ISMAIL22017251 EL HADRI
22017252 EL HANI ALAE

AYATALLAH22011754 EL MRABTE
HIND22011759 EL RHAZRANI
OTHMAN22017751 ELHADDAD

,,.1 tL
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22012059 ELHARMIRI MALAK
21012525 ET.TAI YASSER
22011770 FARAJI NOUAI\,44
21001807 FARKHANI RAIS SALI,,1A
22012066 GANBAA OUMAIMA
22012067 GHOUZLANI IHSSANE
220'17033 HAFFARI i,4ANAL
22016902 IMPUNDIMANA THALIE VERONIOUE
22017348 JAMAI
220't 1783 JEMMAL BASMA
2201207 5 JERDAOUI HICHAM
21012906 JOUHAR SALMA
22012077 KALLOUBI II\,14N

210',t4288 KERKICH YAHYA
22012504 KHAYI
22011796 LAAROUSSI SYAGH OMAR
22012086 LAHYANI OUMAYMA
21012664 LAISSAOUI RHITA
22011807 LARFIRI YASSIR
22012090 LARHRIB HAITAM
22011821 MACHICHI ADAI\,4
220'1271a I\4ANSOURI MAROUA
22012093 MESKINE MOHAMMED
22011834 MOUFRAD I\4AROUA
22012162 I\4OULIM LOUAY
22011841 IVOURAD MOHAMED REDA
22012098 MOUSTAGHFIR ISMAIL
22012515 I\4OUSTAPHA SAID
22011846 NAAMANE AYMEN
220125',t6 NAFIE I\4OUAD
22012101 OMARI LEILA
22011857 OUCHGUENOU REDA
2201| 1a5B OUKHIRA MOHAMED AMINE
22012104 OULAD HAJ ALI LOUBNA
22012107 OUMHANI IMANE
220125',|9 RAFENNE YOUNES
22012165 RAH II\,4 AYI\,4EN
22012166 RAHMAOUI HAMZA
2201 1863 RIAN ZIAD
22017284 RONDI
22012520 SAADI
22011864 SAID CHAII\4AA
22011866 SALALIQI TAHA
22011867 SALHI AYOUB
22011869 SATRAOUY ANAS
22012116 SBAI YAHYA
22017168 SEBBAR ANAS
22011873 SEIVAOU I DOUAE
22011877 SLAOUI I\,4OHAI\4MED TAHA
22011878 SOHLI IMAD
22011883 SOSSEY ALAOUI OI,4AR
22011946 TAHCHI ADAM
22017035 TAJNATE AYOUB
22011947 TAOUFIK ALLAH WASSI[/
22012641 TAZI M'HAMMED
22011949 TERAF SIHAME
22011950 TOUHAMI ADNANE
21012799 TOZZONTT NIZAR
22012174 WADAA ASSIA
2201217s WARDANE I\4ALAK
22012430 YAKHLIFI HOSSAM
22017290 YAKOUBI MOHAI\4ED
21012947 ZAKARIA SAMI
22012120 AMAL
22012002 ZOUBAA ISIVAIL
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